Government of Gilgit Baltistan
OLlly GOS8 iy s
Office of the Executive Engineer GB-PWD B&R Division
Ghanche

| No.EE-G-CA-1(4)/2021-22//> 4 4
INVITATION FOR BIDS (SSOE),

1, The employer Executive tngineer B&R Division GB PWD Ghanche,
from eligible firms/contractors licensed with PEC in relevant category/code and renewed current

financial year from GB PWD for the following works. This advertisement is in consonance with PPRA
Rule 2004, Rule 8, Rule 9, Rule 21, Rule 36(a), Rule 38, Rule 40, Rule 48, Rule 51.

22 |

Invites sealed bids

_ b e s e = .___,____,.__,,__-, E,(i Teﬁder Closing date and time | Opening date & time of
S.# Name of work liztlcmatt security Form of bid submission . bids.
SR E i (2% cost Date Time Date Time

1 | S/o lubricants fo 0.600 i 10:30
Machineries /vehicles | 12000/- 500 25-4-2022 | 10:00 Am 25-4-2022 At
I |
2 | S/o Pol for heavy : 11:30
B Chine o 2% 1 30000/- | 1000/- | 2542022 | 11:00AM T T -
3 | S/o of Electrical
Materials for
residential non-

1.Z:30)
residential civil 00 14000/- 500/- 25-4-2022 | 12:0Pm 25-4-2022 Do
Building District

| Ghanche
4 | S/o Materials for \ ,
repair of wat |
D er supply 0.600

system in Sub 12000/- 500/- 25-4-2022 1:00pm 25-4-2022 1:30pm
Division Daghoni
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S/o various dia pipes
and accessories of 1,000

water supply at Hqg 20000/- 500/- 25-4-2022 2:00PM 25-4-2022 2:30 pm
Khaplu
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Repair / rehabilitation 1
of existing storage
tank at Chalabati 0.700
14000/- 500/- 25-4-2022 3: A= :
Gound Khaplu Pain / / JOPM £9-4-2022 3:30PM

/water tank at Gharis

o ol
. el A XY

1

/ | Repair / Renovation
of work Senior Civil

Judge Resident 26-4-2022 A
Khaplu 2
8 | Supply of Building [t o
Material for Repair
/renovation work of 11:30
Govt. Qtr. And office 26-4-2022 AM
Khaplu
i IL | L M|
9 | Repair of Sewerage e
System at DHQ
Hospital and tuff tjle 0. 12:30
for footpath and ! o A Pm
Doctors Hoste|

10 *Re-Cosnt. Of
| Damaged RCC

damage RCC Culverts
and pipe Culverts
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Re- Const of
Damaged Retaining
Wall and Yougo Near
Kunis and Daghoni
Bridge.

‘Removal of slided
Debris at Various
Nullah due to Floods
from Abdan to Frano
main road through
departmental
Machinery.

MISSINg Facilities at
Police Station Thagus

- Suppiy of Material for
Repair of Susp. And
trust Bridge at Sub

—— . .

Repalr of wooden
Susp. Bridge Keris

Division Daghoni area |

SRS

Re p;r of Wooden
susp. Bridge Koro

24000/

16000/

20000/

14000/-

= 130000/- [

1000/

1000/

1000 /-

26-4-20272

26-4-20272

i

27-4-20224

27-4-20272

2:00PM

3:00PM

10:00 Am

= I——— = e _,__-.-_—-—-qr-—-— e

11:00Am

26-4-20272

3:30PM

— T S

27-4-2022

27-4-2022

1L2201000% 99

27-4-2022

i —

12000 /-

27-4-2022

1:00pm

27-4-2022

Removal of Debris
from Thallay Broag

12000 /-

27-4-2022

2:00PM

27-4-2022

Repair of Suspen.
Briage at Kanday

12000/-

27-4-20272

27-4-2022

Supply of Wooden
members for Bridge
in Mshabrum

12000 /-

28-4-2022

10:00Am

28-4-2022

Const of RCC Culverts
on Various road in
Mashabrum

28-4-2022

11:00Am

28-4-2022

Remaining amount
for repair
/Maintenance of
Balaygound Susp.
Bridge

Removal of Debris
from Kanday to
Hushey Though
Departmental
Machinery .

| Unforeseen
expenditure under
A13602 ,A-13370,
and A13101 ( LS)

28-4-2022

28-4-2022

28-4-2022

2:30 pm

- #

éligible bidder on
nst each work. The

2. A complete set of blddmg dc
submission of a written appllcatl

bidders may acquire the bidding d¢
PWD Ghanche during the office ho bl
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MANDRATORY CONDITIO NS: -
i Applications for re
with signature.

CEIving bidding documents should be on original letter pad of the

contractor

. Registration with PEC for CFY (2021-22) wi
* ' ' -z<) with relevant code and category for e:
V. NO Sick Project in hand (will confor | -- , e
L, ‘ med from Works Secretariat) /affidavit by the contrac
V. CNIC of the Prospective bidder/firm. / Ik Y thoCelieeion

vi. Certificate of No Court Case

/Litigation regarding delayed/ sick project with Works Department

and Water & Power Department GB.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

. —

L. The bidding docume

nts will be issued to firm/contractors subject to production of 2% bid

SECUrity in shape of CDR issued by any schedule bank in Pakistan and upon production of

his/her original CNIC, renewal fee for CFY and Original PEC licence.

e Ths 0id must be accompanied by CDR @ differential amount calculated below T/S amount if the
| bid/tendered amount below 20% of the T/S amount by any bidder.
g No bid shall be accepted beyond closing time as mentioned against each work.
4. In case of Gazette holiday/local holiday, tender shall be opened on next working day without
further intimation.
51 The Bid validity will be 90 days after the date of opening of the bid.
6. Clarification of bids shall only be allowed in accordance with PPRA Rule 2004 Rule 31.
7/ Performance guarantee shall be @ 10% of the contract amount from any scheduled bank or AA
rating insurance company.
8. Bids shall be opened in the office of the Executive Engineer B&R Division Ghanche by the
procurement committee comprising of the XEN, SDO concerned, Head Estimator, AJAO and AQS
Circle Office.
9. This advertisement is also available on www.ppra.org.pk. =
I
ENgr., M
XECUIVE ENGINEER
B&RD1vision B-PWD Ghanche
| Phone Np. 05816-920120
;y/ Fax No.| 05816-920123
Distribution:-
1% Chief Engineer GB PWD Baltistan Division Skardu.
Z Superintending Engineer GB PWD Circle Skarau.
3 Deputy Director - III Public Procurement Authority, Ist floor FBC Building Near state Bank
sector G-5/2 Islamabad Pakistan Ph- 051-9224822, Fax 051-9224623.
4, Notice Board of all Divisions of GB PWD Skardu & Ghanche/Office /Bazar.

Office copy.
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