

Government of Gilgit Baltistan مکومت گلگت بلتستان هو Evacutive 5-----

Office of the Executive Engineer GB-PWD B&R Division Ghanche



No.EE-G-CA-1(4)/2021-22/1224

Dated & Allich, 2022

INVITATION FOR BIDS (SSOE).

1. The employer Executive Engineer B&R Division GB PWD Ghanche, invites sealed bids from eligible firms/contractors licensed with PEC in relevant category/code and renewed current financial year from GB PWD for the following works. This advertisement is in consonance with PPRA Rule 2004, Rule 8, Rule 9, Rule 21, Rule 36(a), Rule 38, Rule 40, Rule 48, Rule 51.

S.	# Name of work	Estimat ed cost	Bid	Tender	Closing date and time of bid submission		Opening date & time of bids.	
1	0/11		(2%)	cost	Date	Time	Date	Time
1	S/o lubricants for Machineries /vehicles	0.600	12000/-	500	25-4-2022	10:00 Am	25-4-2022	10:30 Am
2	S/o Pol for heavy Machineries	1.500	30000/-	1000/-	25-4-2022	11:00AM	25-4-2022	11:30 AM
3	S/o of Electrical Materials for residential non- residential civil Building District Ghanche	0.700	14000/-	500/-	25-4-2022	12: 0Pm	25-4-2022	12:30 Pm
4	S/o Materials for repair of water supply system in Sub Division Daghoni	0.600	12000/-	500/-	25-4-2022	1:00pm	25-4-2022	1:30pm
5	S/o various dia pipes and accessories of water supply at Hq Khaplu	1.000	20000/-	500/-	25-4-2022	2:00PM	25-4-2022	2:30 pm
6	Repair / rehabilitation of existing storage tank at Chalabati Gound Khaplu Pain /water tank at Gharis	0.700	14000/-	500/-	25-4-2022	3:00PM	25-4-2022	3:30PM
7	Repair / Renovation of work Senior Civil Judge Resident Khaplu	0.700	14000/-	500/-	26-4-2022	10:00 Am	26-4-2022	10:30 Am
	Supply of Building Material for Repair /renovation work of Govt. Qtr. And office Khaplu	0.800	16000/-	1000/-	26-4-2022	11:00AM	26-4-2022	11:30 AM
F f	Repair of Sewerage System at DHQ Hospital and tuff tile or footpath and Doctors Hostel	0.600	12000/-	500/-	26-4,2022	12: 0Pm	26-4-2022	12:30 Pm
da	Re-Cosnt. Of Damaged RCC Culverts and pipe Culverts Chaply Town	0.800	16000/-	1000/-	26-4-2022	1:00pm	26-4-2022	1:30pm

	Do Const of							
11	Re- Const of Damaged Retaining Wall and Yougo Near Kunis and Daghoni Bridge.	1.200	24000/-	1000/-	26-4-2022	2:00PM	26-4-2022	2:30 pm
12	Removal of slided Debris at Various Nullah due to Floods from Abdan to Frano main road through departmental Machinery.	0.800	16000/-	1000/-	26-4-2022	3:00PM	26-4-2022	3:30PM
13	Missing Facilities at Police Station Thagus	1.000	20000/-	1000/-	27-4-2022	10:00 Am	27-4-2022	10:30 Am
14	Supply of Material for Repair of Susp. And trust Bridge at Sub Division Daghoni area	0.700	14000/-	500/-	27-4-2022	11:00Am	27-4-2022	11:30A m
15	Repair of wooden Susp. Bridge Keris	1.500	30000/-	1000/-	27-4-2022	12: 0Pm	27-4-2022	12:30 pm
16	Repair of Wooden susp. Bridge Koro	0.600	12000/-	500/-	27-4-2022	1:00pm	27-4-2022	1:30pm
17	Removal of Debris from Thallay Broq	0.600	12000/-	500/-	27-4-2022	2:00PM	27-4-2022	2:30 pm
18	Repair of Suspen. Bridge at Kanday	0.600	12000/-	500/-	27-4-2022	3:00Pm	27-4-2022	3:30 PM
19	Supply of Wooden members for Bridge in Mshabrum	0.600	12000/-	500/-	28-4-2022	10:00Am	28-4-2022	10:30 Am
20	Const of RCC Culverts on Various road in Mashabrum	0.700	14000/-	500/-	28-4-2022	11:00Am	28-4-2022	11:30A m
21	Remaining amount for repair /Maintenance of Balaygound Susp. Bridge	0.700	14000/-	500/-	28-4-2022	12: 0Pm	28-4-2022	12:30 pm
22	Removal of Debris from Kanday to Hushey Though Departmental Machinery .	1.000	20000/-	1000/-	28-4-2022	1:00pm	28-4-2022	1:30pm
23	Unforeseen expenditure under A13602 ,A-13370, and A13101 (LS)	1.000	20000/-	1000/-	28-4-2022	2:00PM	28-4-2022	2:30 pm

^{2.} A complete set of bidding documents may be obtained by any interested and eligible bidder on submission of a written application a non-refundable fee mentioned above against each work. The bidders may acquire the bidding document from the office of the Executive Engineer B&R Division GB PWD Ghanche during the office hours.

MANDATORY CONDITIONS: -

- Applications for receiving bidding documents should be on original letter pad of the contractor
- Registration with PEC for CFY (2021-22) with relevant code and category for each works.
- Renewal receipt GB-PWD for CFY (2021-22).
- No Sick Project in hand (will conformed from Works Secretariat)/affidavit by the contractor. iv.
- CNIC of the Prospective bidder/firm.
- Certificate of No Court Case/Litigation regarding delayed/ sick project with Works Department vi. and Water & Power Department GB.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

- The bidding documents will be issued to firm/contractors subject to production of 2% bid security in shape of CDR issued by any schedule bank in Pakistan and upon production of his/her original CNIC, renewal fee for CFY and Original PEC licence.
- The bid must be accompanied by CDR @ differential amount calculated below T/S amount if the bid/tendered amount below 20% of the T/S amount by any bidder.
- No bid shall be accepted beyond closing time as mentioned against each work.
- In case of Gazette holiday/local holiday, tender shall be opened on next working day without further intimation.
- The Bid validity will be 90 days after the date of opening of the bid.
- Clarification of bids shall only be allowed in accordance with PPRA Rule 2004 Rule 31. 6.
- Performance guarantee shall be @ 10% of the contract amount from any scheduled bank or AA rating insurance company.
- 8. Bids shall be opened in the office of the Executive Engineer B&R Division Ghanche by the procurement committee comprising of the XEN, SDO concerned, Head Estimator, AAO and AQS Circle Office.
- This advertisement is also available on www.ppra.org.pk.

(Engr.Zakawat Ali) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER B Division OB-PWD Ghanche Phone No. 05816-920120 Fax No. / 05816-920123

Distribution:-

- Chief Engineer GB PWD Baltistan Division Skardu.
- Superintending Engineer GB PWD Circle Skardu.
- Deputy Director III Public Procurement Authority, Ist floor FBC Building Near state Bank sector G-5/2 Islamabad Pakistan Ph- 051-9224822, Fax 051-9224623.
- Notice Board of all Divisions of GB PWD Skardu & Ghanche/Office/Bazar.
- Office copy.